
Agenda Item No. 3Q·- ~ 
PALM BEACH COUNTY 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: 05/15/2012 [X] Consent [ ] Regular 

Department: 
Submitted By: 
Submitted For: 

[ ] Ordinance [ ] Public Hearing 

PALM BEACH COUNTY CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMMISSION 
PALM BEACH COUNTY CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMMISSION 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

MOTION AND TITLE: Staff recommends motion to approve: the Second Amendment to 
the Contract (R-2008-1566) with Pride Integrated Services, Inc. (Pride), to extend the Contract 
for a maximum six-month term, from June 6, 2012,to December 5, 2012. 

SUMMARY: The Second Amendment extending the Misdemeanor Probation Services 
contr~ct for another six months is required because the Request for Proposal (RFP) process is 
ongoing. The purpose of the extension is to provide time for this process to be completed 
without a disruption of services. Following the review of bids by the selection committee and 
the posting (PBC RFS No. 800108/LJ) of the award by the Purchasing Department, a formal 
protest was filed by the current service provider, Pride Integrated Services, Inc. As such, a 
formal protest hearing will be scheduled to take place before a Special Master in the near 
future. If the Special Master upholds the recommended bid award, staff will still require 
additional time to finalize the contract for the Board of County Commissioners' approval and 
also transition all the clients' records to the new company. The term of the Contract is 
amended to provide that the Contract shall continue for an additional six (6) months 
(December 5, 2012). By agreeing to this extension Pride does not waive any of its claims in 
its protest of the selection process in RFS No. 800108/LJ. Countywide (PGE) 

BACKGROUND: On August 11, 2008, the CJC unanimously approved the recommendation 
of the Probation Advisory Board (PAB) that no RFP should be issued for the delivery of 
misdemeanor probation services to the County Court; and that the County contract with Pride 
for a three-year period effective December 6, 2008 through December 5, 2011. Pride has 
beeri the County's provider continuously since 1993, at no cost to the County. Services are 
covered by court ordered client fees. Under the current contract, Pride has paid the County 
$5,000 each year to offset CJC costs associated with monitoring the contract and auditing 
Pride case files in the four Pride offices on an annual basis. 

Upon recommendation from the Probation Advisory Board, the CJC and the Inspector 
General's Office, a Request for Proposals (RFP) for these services is in process. The 
Inspector General specifically recommended a fair and open competition. The Inspector 
General's recommendation was the result of a Management Review which was initiated at the 
request of the CJC Chair to investigate the handling of restitution payments by Pride. The RFP 
process was one of the recommendations in the Management Review. 

ATTACHMENTS: 

1. Second Amendment to the Contract with Pri~nte~d"'Services, Inc. (2 Originals) 
, .. ./,-,/./ / 

ISTANT COUNTY ADMINISTRATO 



11. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. FIVE YEAR SUMMARY OF FISCAL IMPACT 

FISCAL YEAR 2012 
CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 
OPERATING COSTS 
EXTERNAL REVENUES <$5.000> 
PROGRAM INCOME {County) 
IN-KIND MATCH {County) 

NET FISCAL IMPACT 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS {Cumulative) 

<$5.000> 

IS ITEM IN ADOPTED BUDGET? YES 

2013 2014 

NO X 

2015 2016 

BUDGET ACCOUNT NO: FUND -- AGENCY __ ORG __ OBJECT __ 

B. 

C. 

RECOMMENDED SOURCES OF FUNDS/SUMMARY OF FISCAL IMPACT: 

The fiscal impact from this contract extension will be $5,000 of additional revenue to the 
County. 

DEPARTMENTAL FISCAL REVIEW: ~---'!-.....Ll,w'J~2_r..,_/_12.. _____ _ 

Ill. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract development and Control Comments: 

B. 

OFMB wS"\t1kv 1\tt f,1 ;p6, l"J-
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: 

C. OTHER DEPARTMENT REVIEW: 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 



SECOND AMENDMENT TO 
CONTRACT (R-2008-1566) FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT to the CONTRACT (R-2008-1566) is made as of this 
__ day of _______ , by and between Palm Beach County, a Political 
Subdivision of the State of Florida, by and through its Board of Commissioners, 
hereinafter referred to as the COUNTY, and PRIDE INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC., a 
not-for-profit corporation authorized to do business in the State of Florida, hereinafter 
referred to as PRIDE, whose Federal 1.0. is 23-7098114. 

WITNESS ETH: 

WHEREAS, the COUNTY has a contract with PRIDE for Misdemeanor Probation services 
for a three-year period effective December 6, 2008 through December 5, 2011, which 
was extended until June 5, 2012 by R-2011-1660; and 

WHEREAS, the COUNTY'S Criminal Justice Commission (CJC), has recommended to continue 
the contract with PRIDE to provide professional/consultation services in the area of 
Misdemeanor Probation; and 

WHEREAS, the parties mutually desire to further extend the Contract until December 5, 2012; 
and 

WHEREAS, upon execution of this Second Amendment granting an extension of the contract 
term, PRIDE will pay the COUNTY the annual fee of $5,000 for the CJC costs associated with 
monitoring the contract and auditing PRIDE case files on an annual basis; and 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, the COUNTY 
and PRIDE agree as follows: 

1. The above recitals are true, correct and incorporated herein. 

2. The term of the Contract is further amended to provide that the Contract shall 
continue until December 5, 2012. 

3. The transition process shall be the last sixty days (60) to run concurrently with the 
term of the Second Amendment and shall be a transition wherein PRIDE shall 
transfer all cases and for all current clients to be notified of the change. 

4. Upon execution of this Second Amendment granting an extension of the cont'.act ter!11, 
PRIDE will pay the COUNTY the annual fee of $5,000 for the CJC costs associated with 
monitoring the contract and auditing PRIDE case files on an annual basis. 

1 



All other provisions of said Contract are hereby confirmed, and except as provided 
herein are not otherwise altered or amended and remain in full force and effect. 

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 

IN WITNESS. WHEREOF, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, 

2 



Florida has made and executed this Contract on behalf of the COUNTY and PRIDE has 
hereunto set its hand the day and year above written. 

ATTEST: PALM BEACH COUNTY 
SHARON R. BOCK. Clerk & Comptroller BOARD OF 

COMMISSIONERS: 

By: ____________ _ By: __________ _ 
Deputy Clerk 

(corp. seal) 

· APPROVED AS TO FORM 
AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY 

By:----------
County Attorney 

Shelley Vana, Chair 

Maureen F. Brickous 
Chief Executive Officer 

PR. IDE lntegra. ted Services. Inc. [J, f 

!3&ff, II~ JI ifJ6 
Signature~ ~o /V 

Chair, Board of Directors 

APPROVED AS TO TERMS 
AND CONDITIO S 

3 



ACORD
8 

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE I DATE (MMIDDIYYYV) ~ 
4/26/2012 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS 
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES 
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. 

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, lhe polfey(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to 
the terms and condiUons of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this 1;:ertiflcate does not confer rights to the certificate holder In lieu of such endorsemenl(s). 

PRODUCER CONTACT 
Wells Fargo Insurance Services Southeast NAM"· 

fll5?NE Ji~Nol: 2054 Vista Parkway, Suite 400 Jin,~ ... \: 

E·MAIL 
West Palm Beach FL 33411-2718 ADDRESS: 

INSURERISI Al'l'ORDING COVERAGE NAICO 
INSUIU:RA:Allianoe of Nonprofits for Ins, 10023 INSURED 
INSURERB; CastlePoint Florida Insurance Co 13599 Pride Integrated Services Ina 
INSURER C: '.rravelers 

1310 N Congress Avenue 
llfSUR!lRO: 

Wast Palm Beach FL 33409 INSURERE: (561) 58~-6432 
IHSllRERF: I COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER· Cert rD 276704 REVISION NUMBER· 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD JNOICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPEcr TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED SY THE POLICJES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POUC!ES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 
IHSR 

TYPE OF INSURANCE ~DOI :sUBR 1,&8kl&~ POLICYE)(J> 
LIMITS 

LTR ,., . ., 
""'" POLICY NUMBER •M MJl)DIVVVVI 

GENERAL LIABILITY 
EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000 

,__ 

~~iiHYita~~~-' A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL UABJUTY 201131113 9/6/2011 9/6/2012 s 500,000 ~ D CLAIMS-MADE w OCCUR MED EX!> (Anv one pe1son)_ $ 20,000 1---

,__ PERSONAi. & ADV INJURY $ l.,000,000 - GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 3,000,000 
GEN'!. AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS-COMP/OPAGG $ 3,000,000 ~ POLICY n ~M n LOC $ 
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY &~1,~~%f;~1f1NGLE LIMIT s 1,000,000 ~ 

BODILY fNJURY (Per p&!IOO) $ 
A AAYAUTO 201131113 !1/6/2011 9/6/2012 - AtLOWNED r-- SCHEDULED 

BODILY INJURY (Per &ccidenl) $ - AUTOS 
~ AUTOS 

f~?~f~~fMIAGt: X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED 
$ AUTOS i-- 1---

$ 
!IMBREt.lA LIAB 

H::;MADE 
EACH OCCURRENCE $ ~ 

$ 
EXCESS LIAB 

AGGREGATE 
OED I I RETENTIONS $ 

WORKERS COMPl!NSI\TJON 
N WCP761068100 l/!'./2012 4/6/2013 x I .. ~'?.~fili¥s I 1~m-B ANO EMPLOYERS' LlA81UTY YIN 

$ s00,000 ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE 0 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N 11/A 
500,000 (Mandalory In NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMl>lO\'EE $ grsi~8

p~ ;'1~PERA TIONS below EL. OISEASE - POUCY LIMIT $ 500,000 

A Professional R&O 201131113 9/6/2011 9/6/2012 $1,000,0000 $ 3,000,000 

l>E!SCRJPTJON OF OPERATIONS I LOCA'rlONS /VEHICLES (AUaoh ACORD 101, Addf11onal Romarks Schedule, II rnoro .•P••• Is required) , Palm Beach county Board of County Commissioners, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida, its officers, employees and agents are named as additional insured per fonn CG202o (form attached) 

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION 

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE 
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN 

Palm Beach County Board ot Col!IDlisaioners 
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS, 

301 N Olive AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATNE 
12th floor rf;J_':&,/q#' West Palm Beach FL 33-401 

J 

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights r&served. 
ACORD 25 (2010/05) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD 

Page 1 of 2 



CERTIFICATE COVERAGES OVERFLOW I DATE (MM/DD/YYYYI 

4/26/2012 
PRODUCER INSURED Wells Fargo rnsuranoe Services Southeast 
20S4 Vista Parkway, Suite 400 

Pride Integrated Services Inc 

Wast Palm Beach F~ 
1310 N Congress Avenue 33411-2718 
West Palm Beach FL 33409 

CONTACT NAME: I PHONE (A/C, No, Ext); PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 

{561) 586-6432 

The terms, conditions and provisions noted below are hereby attached to the captioned certificate as additional description of the coverage afforded by lnsurer(s). This attachment does not contain all terms, conditions, coverages or exclusions contained In this policy. If a policy below does not Include limit Information, refer to the corresponding policy on the ACORD certificate form for polrcy lfmlts. 
ADDITIONAL COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: Cert: IO 276704 REVISION NUMBER: 
JNSR AOOL SUBR POUCVEfF POUCYEXP LTR TYPE OF INSURAIICE INSR wvo POUC\'NUMBEII (MM/DD/'IVYY) lMM/DD/YVVYl LIMITS 

c:: Fidelity CPPOOGS.98801 7/1/2011 7/1/2012 $ 50,000 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Certificate Coverages Overflow (11/2010) 

Page 2 of 2 


